1. General description
The SA604A is an improved monolithic low-power FM IF system incorporating two limiting
intermediate frequency amplifiers, quadrature detector, muting, logarithmic received
signal strength indicator, and voltage regulator. The SA604A features higher IF bandwidth
(25 MHz) and temperature compensated RSSI and limiters providing wide RSSI dynamic
range, high IF/limiter gain and overall stability. The SA604A is available in an SO16
(surface-mounted miniature) and HXQFN16 package.
2. Features and benefits

NXP Semiconductors SA604A
High-performance low-power FM IF system
4. Ordering information
4.1 Ordering options
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Topside
marking
Package
Name Description Version
SA604AD/01 SA604AD SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT109-1
SA604AD/02 SA604AD SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT109-1
SA604AHR 04A HXQFN16 plastic thermal enhanced extremely thin quad flat package;
no leads; 16 terminals; body 3  3  0.5 mm
SOT1039-2
Table 2. Ordering options
Type number Orderable
part number
Package Packing method Minimum
order
quantity
Temperature
SA604AD/01 SA604AD/01,112 SO16 Standard marking
* IC’s tube - DSC bulk pack
1000 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
SA604AD/01,118 SO16 Reel 13” Q1/T1
*Standard mark SMD
2500 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
SA604AD/02 SA604AD/02J SO16 Reel 13” Q1/T1
*Standard mark SMD
2500 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
SA604AHR SA604AHRZ HXQFN16 Reel 7” Q2/T3
*Standard mark SMD
1500 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
SA604A All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2016. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 4.3 — 13 July 2016 3 of 31